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McVitie's Penguin Original CDU 4 x (48 x 24.6g)
Short Product Name:
Penguin Original

Milk Chocolate covered biscuit bar filled with chocolate cream

Traded Unit GTIN: 05000168187372   Internal GTIN: 5000168187389   Supplier : United Biscuits   Suppliers Product Code : 30279

Reference Intake
Each 100g portion contains:

Energy Fat Saturates Sugars Salt

2178kJ

521kcal
27g 15.3g 40.6g 0.17g

of your reference intake.

Typical values per 100g : Energy 2178kJ 521kcal

 

Nutritional Information

Typical Values Per 100g

Energy 2178kJ 

521kCal

Carbohydrates 62.7g

of which sugars 40.6g

Fat 27g

of which saturates 15.3g

Fibre 2.5g

Protein 5.2g

Salt 0.17g

Allergy Information
Key: Contains  May Contain

Allergen Statement

Contains: Milk, Soya, Gluten.

 

Dietary Information
Key: Suitable for

Ingredients
MILK Chocolate (29%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Cocoa Mass, Dried Skimmed MILK, Dried Whey (MILK), Butter Oil (MILK), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (SOYA Lecithin, E476), Natural Flavouring], Flour

(WHEAT Flour, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Sugar, Vegetable Oil (Palm), Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, Raising Agents (Sodium Bicarbonate, Ammonium Bicarbonate,), Natural

Flavouring, Salt.

Supplier's Product Code : 30279

Product Added : 29 October 2019

Last Updated by Supplier : 22 November 2022

erudus id : ed60a08b2834463298002e6ff6e2d3d4

      

      


Contains

Cereal/Gluten


Contains

Milk


Does Not
Contain

Eggs


Does Not
Contain
Peanuts


Does Not
Contain

Nuts


Does Not
Contain

Crustaceans


Does Not
Contain
Mustard


Does Not
Contain

Fish


Does Not
Contain

Lupin


Does Not
Contain
Sesame


Does Not
Contain
Celery


Contains

Soya


Does Not
Contain
Molluscs


Does Not
Contain
Sulphur
Dioxide

    


Suitable for
Vegetarian


May not be
suitable for

Vegan


May not be
suitable for

Kosher


May not be
suitable for

Halal


May not be
suitable for

Coeliac
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